ISO 9001:2015 Certified CH.BRAHM PRAKASH AYURVED CHARAK SANSTHAN

(An Autonomous Institution under Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Village:Khera Dabar, Najafgarh, Delhi-110073
Email: cobpayurved@yahoo.co.in, cobpayurved@gmail.com
Website: www.Cbpacs.com

F3 (371)/16/CBPACS/Hosp./BMW 1815-1820

Dated: 26/06/24

The Chairman,
DPCC
Building, 4th & 5th Floor ISBT,
GT Karnal RD, Kashmere Gate, New Delhi, Delhi 110006

Subject: Annual Report of BMW

Sir,

Please find enclosed Annual Report of BMW for the year 2023 for the period from 1st January 2023 to 31st December 2023 in respect of Ch. Brahm Prakash Ayurved Charak Sansthan, Khera Dabar, New Delhi.

Prof. (Dr.) M.B. Gaur

Director-Principal

Ch. Brahm Prakash Ayurved Charak Sansthan

Copy to:

(Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

1. Addl. Director (BMW Management), Directorate of Health Services, GNCTD

F-17, KarKardooma, Delhi- 110032

2. Nodal Officer (BMW), CBPACS

3. Website Committee, CBPACS with a request to upload on the website

4. P.A to Director- Principal, CBPACS

5. Guard file, CBPCAS

Prof. (Dr.) M.B. Gaur) Director-Principal

Director Principal
Ch. Brahm Prakash Ayurved Charak Sansthar.
(Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

Khera Dabar, Najafgarh, New Delhi-73

ISO: 9001:2015 CERTIFIED CH.BRAHM PRAKASH AYURVED CHARAK SANSTHAN

(An Autonomous Institution under GNCTD)

Khera Dabar, Najafgarh, New Delhi-110073

Email: <u>cbpacs.hospital@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.cbpacs.delhi.gov.in</u> mate: 24 04/2023 F3(371)/16/CBPACS/Hosp./BMW Management/634

Minute of Meeting

A meeting of BMW committee was held on 03.03.2023 in the chamber of Medical Superintendent at 2.30PM. The following members attended the

1. Dr. Subash Sahu, Medical Superintendent meeting-

2. Dr. Unnikrishnan S, Nodal officer, BMW

3. Dr. Arun Gupta, Co-ordinator, BMW

4. Dr. Riju Agarwal, I/c HOD-Shalakya Tantra

5. Dr. Mahesh Kumar, Representative of I/c HOD-Shalya Tantra

6. Dr. Trapti Agarwal, Asstt. Prof., PTSR

7. Mr. Sachin, ANS

The following points were discussed in the meeting:-

- 1. The annual report BMW 2022 Draft is prepared and sent to all members
- for feedback. 2. Existing SOP of BMW management has to be sent to members for their feedback and thereafter for the signature of Director- Principal
- 3. The process of renewal of barcoding service of BMW is due by the end of April 2023. It has to be renewed in time. Therefore the firm shall be contacted to complete the process in time.
- 4. As per the last meeting one member each from the departments of Kayachikitsa, and Kaumarbhritya are to be included in the committee. It was suggested to add Dr. Jitendra Varsakiya and Dr. Jitesh Verma and the same was accepted by all the members.

I/C HOD – Shalya Tantra

Prof. (Dr.) Unnikrishnan S. (Hodal open)

Auknett Medical Superintendent

Form – IV (See rule 13) ANNUAL REPORT

[To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period from January to December of the preceding year, by the occupier of health care facility (HCF) or common bio-medical waste treatment facility (CBWTF)]

	n taulore		
_	Particulars		
No.	Particulars of the Occupier	:	Prof. (Dr.) M.B. Gaur
	() Name of the authorized person	:	
	(accupier or operator of facility)		Ch. Brahm Prakash Ayurved Charak Sansthan
	(ii) Name of HCF or CBMWTF	:	Khera Dabar, New Delhi-110073
	(iii) Address for Correspondence	:	Khera Dabar, New Delhi-110073
	(iv) Address of Facility	:	Knera Dabar, New 2
	(v)Tel. No, Fax. No	:	cbpayurved@gmail.com
	(vi) E-mail ID	:	www.cbpacs.delhi.gov.in
	(vii) URL of Website	:	
	(viii) GPS coordinates of HCF or	:	NA
	CBMWTF	:	(State Government or Private or Semi
			Govt. or any other) Autonomous Institution
	(ix) Ownership of HCF or CBMWTF		Govt. Or any other) Autonomous mouse
			under Delhi State Govt.
	(x). Status of Authorization under the	:	Authorization No.:
	Rio- Medical		DPCC/BMW/AUTH/2022/24467,
	Waste (Management and Handling) Rules		Application No: 5735305/Auth/112
			Valid upto: 02/04/2026
	(xi). Status of Consents under Water Act	: ,	Valid upto: 25.03.2021 to 24.03.2026
	and Air		
	Act		
2	Type of Health Care Facility	:	Teaching Hospital
	(i) Bedded Hospital	:	No. of Beds: 210
	(ii) Non-bedded hospital	:	NA
	Clinical Laboratory or Research Institute		
	or Veterinary Hospital or any other)	_	
3	(iii) License number and its date of expiry Details of CBMWTF	:	NA
5	Details of CBMWTF	:	SMS Water Grace BMW Pvt. ltd. Delhi Ja
	(i) Number of health care facilities		board STP complex, Nilothi, New Delhi
	covered by CBMWTF	:	
	(ii) No. of Beds covered by CBMWTF		
	(iii) Installed treatment and disposal	:	
	capacity of CBMWTF;		Kg / day
	(iv) Quantity of bio medical waste		
	treated or disposed by CBMWTF	;	Kg / day
4	Quantity of waste generated or		•
	disposed in Kg per Annum (on monthly	;	Yellow Category: 982.450
	average basis)		Red Category: 1190.400
			White: 14.010
			Blue Category: 105.530
			General Solid Waste: 2000 Kg/ per Month Approx.

Details of the Storage, Treatment,	of the Storage, Treatment, Transport				on, Processing and Disposal Facility Size:25x25 Sq. Ft.			
(i) Details of the on-site storage	4 62601 11 61							
facility		Provision of on-site storage (Cold Store						
		$V_{i} = \pi \text{ prov}(C(O)) - NA$						
			No	Capacity	y Quantity Treated			
(ii) Disposal facilities		Type of treatment	of	Kg/day	dispose			
	equipment		Un		in kg pe			
			its		annum			
			Nil	_	-			
		Incinerators	Nil	_	-			
		Plasma	1411					
		Pyrolysis	Nil					
		Autoclaves	Nil	_	-			
		Microwave	Nil	_	-			
		Hydroclave	Nil		-			
		Shredder			-			
		Needle tip cutter	7	_				
		Sharps	Nil	-	-			
		Encapsulation	Nil	_	-			
		or concrete pit						
		Deep burial	Nil	-	-			
		pits	1		_			
		Chemical disinfection:	'					
		Any other	Nil		_			
		treatment	1 111					
		equipment:						
(iii)Quantity of recyclable wastes	:							
sold to authorized recyclers after		(mar process, graces, et			, , ,			
treatment in Kg per annum								
(iv)No. of Vehicles used for	:	NA						
collection and transportation of biomedical waste								
(v)Details of incineration ash and ETP								
sludge generated and disposed during				ntity	Where			
the treatment of wastes in Kg per annum			Gen	erate	dispose			
o per similari		Incinerati	d		d			
,		Incineration Ash	-		-			
		ETP Sludge	-		-			
(vi)Name of the Common Bio- Medical								
through which wastes are disposed of		SMS Water Grace BMW Pvt. ltd. Delhi J board STP complex, Nilothi, New Delhi						
(vii)List of member HCF not handed Over bio-medical waste.		NA						
- a log light bill-libration works		Vac Carron	Var. C					
management committee? If yes, attach minutes of the meetings held during the		Yes, Copy of minutes (Attached)						

	aducted on BMW	
Deta	ills trainings conducted on BMW Number of trainings conducted Number of trainings conducted	2
	(i) Number of an agement	81
	on BMW Management on BMW Management iii) Number of personnel trained at	0
	ther of nersolition are	
		0
-+	(iv) Number of personnel not undergone any training so far	V-a
	the standard maria.	Yes
		Nil
8	for training is available Details of the accident occurred during the	
0	year Accidents occurred	-
	Number of persons affected	-
	(iii) Remedial Action taken	
	(III) (Please attach details if	
	any) (iv) Any Fatality occurred, details	NA
9	Are you meeting the standards of	INA
	air Pollution from the incinerator? How many times in last year could	
	not met	
	the standards? Details of Continuous online	NA
	emission monitoring systems	
	installed Liquid waste generated and treatment	Meeting standards
1	methods in place. How many times you	
	have not met the standards in a year?	NA
1	1 Is the disinfection method or sterilization meeting the log 4	ING.
	standards? How many times you have	
	notmet the standards in a year? Any other relevant information	Nil
	Any other relevant information	

Certified that the above report is for the period from 01-01-2023 to 31-12-2023

Date: 26/6/2014
Place: New Delhi

Prof. (Dr.) M.B. Gaur Director-Principal

Director Principal

Ch. Brahm Prakash Ayurved Charak Sansthan (Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

Khera Dabar, Najafgarh, New Delhi-73



Skyline Air Conditioning Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

E-76, L.G.F. Kalkaji, New Delhi- 110019



Plot No. 87/2&9, Opp. Metro Pillar No. 617, Industrial Area Rohtak Road, Mundka, New Delhi-110041 M.: +91-9911939114, 9821975968, 9711931447

Email: info@globaltesthouse.co.in Web.: www.globaltesthouse.co.in



KVQA

TEST-REPORT

GTHPLQR-36

Report No. GTHPL20223011/03

Date of Receipt: 30/11/2022
Date of Performance: 01-07/11/2022
Date of Issue: 07/11/2022

SRF NO:

GTHPL/2022/07/11/02

Name of Work: Comprehensive Maintenance Of Electrical, Civil & Horticulture operations relating day to day Maintenance, Special Repair etc. Of Ch. Brahm Prakash Auyrved charak sansthan, Khera Dabar, Najafgarh, Delhi during 2022-23 & 2023-24

Reff No. /Agreement No.:- 34/EE(E)/PWD EMD South West/2022-23

Name Of Agency:- Skyline Air Conditioning Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

Sample Description: - STP Water

Issued to:-

Sample Condition: - Satisfactory

S No.	Parameters	Permissible Limits	Unit	Result	Test Method
1.	pH Value	6.5-9.0	-	6.54	IS 3025(Part-11):1983 Reaff-2017
2.	Chemical Oxygen Demand (COD)	250 mg/l	Mg/l	60	IS 3025(Part-58):2006 Reaff-2017
3.	Bio Chemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) After 3 Days	30 mg/l	Mg/l	15	IS 3025(Part-44):1993 Reaff-2009
4.	Total Suspended Solid (TSS)	100 mg/l	Mg/l	8.0	IS: 3025(Part-17)-1984, Reaff:2017
5.	Oil & Grease	10 mg/l	Mg/l	0.16	IS 3025(Part-39):1991, Reaff- 2003
6.	Total dissolved solids(TDS)		Mg/l	900	IS 3025(Part16): 1984, Reff-2017
7.	Acute Toxicity By Bio-Assay	90% survival of fish after 96 hours in 100% effluent.	%	94	IS 6582-1971

Remark:- The above tested parameters meet the requirement in acceptable limit according to the above requirements.

End of Report

